ETAS ID: TM521757

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                               |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Smartrac IP B.V. |          | 03/29/2019     | Limited Liability Company:<br>NETHERLANDS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Linxens Holding S.A.S.                      |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 37 rue des closeaux                         |  |
| City:           | 78200 Mantes-la-Jolie                       |  |
| State/Country:  | FRANCE                                      |  |
| Entity Type:    | limited liability company by shares: FRANCE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3496347 | PRELAM    |
| Registration Number: | 3113650 | DURASOFT  |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125099559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-509-5050

tm-group@wg-law.com Email:

Thilo C. Agthe **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 100 Wall Street, 10th Floor Wuersch & Gering LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5045-590         |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Thilo C. Agthe   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Thilo C. Agthe/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/02/2019       |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SKM C454e19050212210#page1.tif source=SKM C454e19050212210#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0195

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SMARTRAC IP B.V., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Netherlands, with an address at Barbara Strozzilaan 201, 1083 HN Amsterdam, the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks (the "Marks") listed on the attached Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which trademarks are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with Registration and Serial Numbers and dates of registration or application, as shown on Schedule A:

WHEREAS, Linxens Holding S.A.S., a société par actions simplifiée (limited liability company by shares) organized under the laws of France, with an address at 37 rue des closeaux, 78200 Mantes-la-Jolie, France (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations/applications thereof which are set forth on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all causes of action for past infringement thereof, and the registrations and applications thereof as set forth in Schedule A.

SMARTRAC IP B.V.

Dated: 건화/23 2019

Name: Christophe DUVERNE

Title: Legal Representative

S

# SCHEDULE A Registered Marks.

| Mark     | Reg. No. | Date of Registration |
|----------|----------|----------------------|
| PRELAM   | 3496347  | Sep. 02, 2008        |
| DURASOFT | 3113650  | Jul. 11, 2006        |

Pending Application(s).

(none)